



\$~268 & 269

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5748/2007
JAGDISH & CO.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC

(269)

+ W.P.(C) 5749/2007
UNIVERSAL PROMOTERS & BUILDERS

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 34(4)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC with Mr.
Sanjeev Menon, JSC, Mr. Rahul
Singh, JSC, Ms. Priya Sarkar & Mr.
Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

List these cases on 09.07.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 27, 2026/nk